## INDIANA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS/REGULAR MEETING MARCH 13, 2024/ 10:30 A.M. AGENDA ITEMS

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84552149937

Meeting ID: 845 5214 9937 Phone: 1 312 626 6799

(	Please	silenc	e cell :	phones)
۸	(I ICUSC	SHOHE	CCII	piioiico,

- 1. ROLL CALL
  - ☐ R. Michael Keith
  - ☐ Robin Gorman
  - ☐ Sherene Hess
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. APPROVE MINUTES...FEBRUARY 28, 2024
- 4. PUBLIC COMMENT

Anyone making public comment will be limited to 3 minutes.

5. EXECUTIVE SESSIONS

There were no Executive Sessions.

- 6. PROCLAMATION...PENNSYLVANIA 4-H WEEK
- 7. PROCLAMATION...PENNSYLVANIA 811 SAFE DIGGING MONTH
- 8. RECOGNITION...2024 PCOMP CLAIMS REPORTING AWARD
- 2024 PCOMP SAFETY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM GRANT APPLICATION Sheriff's Office Probation Office
- 10. PRIVATE PROVIDER AGREEMENTS FY 23-24 / CYS

Cray Family Services, Inc.

City Mission-Living Stones, Inc. (Addendum)

- 11. TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE AND TRAINING GRANT APPLICATION / DISTRICT ATTORNEY
- 12. BIDS...BLUE SPRUCE PARK RESURFACING PROJECT (030824) / PARKS
- 13. BIDS...PINE RIDGE PARK MAINTENANCE BUILDING (030524) / PARKS
- 14. RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING DELEGATION OF SIGNING OF AUTHORITY CDBG-CV DISCRETIONARY INDIANA COUNTY / PLANNING
- 15. CHANGE ORDERS #2 YMCA OF INDIANA COUNTY LOCKER ROOM RENOVATION PROJECT / PLANNING
- 16. LOAN AGREEMENT...INDIANA COUNTY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

- $17.\ EDWARD\ BRYNE\ GRANT\ FUNDS\ (JAG)\ GRANT\ APPLICATION\ /\ PROBATION-DISTRICT\ ATTORNEY$
- 18. OTHER BUSINESS
- 19. NEXT REGULAR MEETING...MARCH 27, 2024 AT 10:30 A.M.3
- 20. ADJOURNMENT